Repair the roof, ceilings and interior walls of Unit 16 
Botania Court, Meyerton within thirty (30) days from 
the date the order is made given the serious threat the 
damage poses to the safety of the occupants.

2. To repay to the Applicant an amount of R3 238.82 (three 
thousand two hundred and thirty eight rand eighty two 
cents) in respect of incorrect calculations and penalties 
charged.